
[701]

 SOMMAIRES CONTENTS

 Page Page

  .. 702 Sentence arbitral du travail .. 702 Award of the Labour Court .. 702
de tribunal

 .. 704 Notifications du Gouvernement .. 704 Government Notifications .. 704

 .. 707 Avis d’ appel d’ offres .. 707 Tender Notices .. 707

 .. 708 Etablissements dangereux .. 708 Dangerous Establishments .. 708

 .. 709 Annonces .. 709 Announcements .. 709

  
La Gazette de L' État de Poudouchéry

The Gazette of Puducherry

   Publiée par Autorité Published by Authority

   2024 } | 15 {

No.  42 Poudouchéry Mardi 15 Octobre 2024 (23 Asvina 1946)

No. Puducherry Tuesday 15th October 2024

 

Registered with the Registrar
of Newspapers for India

under No. 10410



708 LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT [15 October 2024

(1) (2) (3)

4. Earnest money deposit : Earnest money deposit
details. in the form of crossed

D e ma n d  D r a f t  t a k e n
from any Nationalized
Bank in favour of “The
C o mma n d a n t ,   I n d i a
Reserve Battalion (IRBn),
P ud uche r ry”   fo r   a n
a m o u n t   o f   6 , 6 3 3
(Rupees six thousand
s i x   h u n d r e d   a n d
thirty-three only).

5. Publishing date : 01-10-2024

6. Auc tion   fee /ea rnest : 01-10-2024
money deposit/document
submission start date.

7. Auc tion   fee /ea rnest : 04-11-2024, 17.00 hrs.
money deposit/document
submission end date.

8. Approval start date : 05-11-2024, 10.00 hrs.

9. Approval end date : 06-11-2024, 17.00 hrs.

10. e-Auction start date : 07-11-2024, 10.00 hrs.

11. e-Auction end date : 0 7 - 1 1 - 2 0 2 4  u p  t o
1 6 . 0 0  hr s .  o r  t i l l  b id
cont inued  sub j e c t  to
e xt e ns io ns   o f   e ac h
5 minutes.

12. Venue of Inspection : India Reserve Battalion,
N e a r   I n d i r a   N a g a r
Government   Schoo l ,
Gorimedu, Puducherry-
605 006 (Land  Mark-
Police Canteen).

13. Inspection  of  auction : 10-10-2024 to 25-10-2024
item(s). Timings : 10.00 hrs. to

17.00 hrs.

14. Contact details : (i) The  Commandant,
India Reserve Battalion,
1st Floor, Multi-Storied
B ui ld ing ,   Go r ime d u
Puducherry-605 006.

( i i ) T h e A s s i s t a n t
Commandant  (Store ) ,
India Reserve Battalion,
1st Floor, Multi-Storied
Build ing,   Gor imedu,
Puducherry-605 006.
Phone No. : 0413 - 2277800.

For free training and technical support e-procurement
help desk phone e-Procurement Cell ,  3 rd  Floor,
Chief Secretariat, Puducherry-605 001.

Telephone No. : (0413) 2220225/2233262.

e-mail : support-eproc.pon@nic.in.

The 24x7 Help : 0120 - 4200462, 0120 - 4001002
Desk Number

e-mail : support-eproc.pon@nic.in/
eprocurementpondy@gmail.com

ASSISTANT COMMANDANT (Store),
Police Department (IRBn).

(1) (2) (3)

   
 



         


     
     



     

 K.S. M/s. Nathans Chemicals Manufacturing of H.P. 
S1,  Private Limited, “Non-Ferric Alum”.
 91/2
 
 



70915 October 2024] LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT

        
          




       


 
V. 


————

BAHOUR COMMUNE PANCHAYAT, PUDUCHERRY

Bahour, dated 26th September 2024.

Dangerous Establishments

NOTICE

The undermentioned  person has requested for permission to set up the following industry within the Bahour
Commune Panchayat limits as detailed below:

Sl. Name and address Address of the Industry Power No. of
No. of the applicant industry site proposed required workers

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)

1. Thiru K.S. Devarathan, M/s. Nathans Chemicals Manufacturing of 109 H.P. 09
S1, Tejomyam Flat, 1st Cross, Private Limited, “Non-Ferric Alum”.
Annai Nagar, Re-Survey No. 91/2,
Reddiyarpalayam, Manapet Revenue Village,
Puducherry-605 010. Bahour Commune, Puducherry.

In conformity with rule 11 of the Puducherry Commune Panchayats (Grant of Licences and Permissions)
Rules,  1976,  promulga ted  in this Union Terr i tory by the Puducherry Vi l l age  and  Commune Panchayats
Act, 1973, objections, if any, to the setting up of the abovesaid industries, are invited to reach the Commissioner,
Bahour Commune Panchayat within fifteen days from the date of publication of this notice in the Official Gazette.

The objections, so received within the specified period will be considered by this Bahour Commune
Panchayat.

V. RAMESH,
Commissioner.

AFFIDAVIT

I, Vibouchanan, son of Selvaraj, residing at No. 42,
Main Road, Sulliyankuppam, Manapet, Puducherry-
607 402, do hereby solemnly and sincerely affirm as
follows:

 That I am the deponent herein and I am well aware
of the facts of my deposition.

 That my father’s name is mentioned as ‘Selvarassu’
in my Birth Certificate under Registration No. K/1984/
00003, issued by Pondicherry Municipality, Puducherry.

That my father’s name is mentioned as ‘Selvaraj’
in my Aadhaar Card No. XXXX XXXX 0273, issued
by Unique Identification Authority of India.

That my father’s name is mentioned as ‘Selvaraj’
in my Elector’s Photo Identity Card No. MRJ0182618,
issued by Election Commission of India.

That my father’s name is mentioned as ‘Selvaraj’
in  his Death Certificate Registration No. 2003/00117,
issued by Bahour Commune Panchayat, Puducherry.


